

City of Annapolis

160 Duke Of Gloucester Street Annapolis, MD 21401

Standing Committee Agenda - Final Public Safety Committee

Monday, October 16, 2017 5:00 PM Mayor John T. Chambers, Jr.
City Council Chambers

1. Call To Order

2. Business before Committee

a. Approval of Minutes

PSC091417 Approval of Minutes for the Regular Meeting

Attachments: PSC09.14.17

3. Legislation before Committee

O-36-17 Wheel Immobilization Devices - Prohibited - For the purpose of prohibiting

the use of wheel immobilization devices on vehicles parked on public or private

property in the City of Annapolis.

<u>Attachments:</u> O-36-17 Wheel Immobilization Devices Prohibited.docx

O-36-17 Staff Report.docx
O-36-17 Fiscal Impact.pdf

O-36-17 Transportation Bd Findings.pdf

R-23-17 Wheel Immobilization Devices - Fine - For the purpose of establishing the fine

for use of wheel immobilization devices in the City of Annapolis.

Page 1

Attachments: R-23-17 Wheel Immobilization Devices - Fine.docx

R-23-17 Transportation Bd Findings.pdf

<u>R-33-17</u> Parking Places and Parking Lots - Fine - For the purpose of establishing a

fine for a violation of Chapter 12.28 of the Code of the City of Annapolis concerning

the operation of parking places and parking lots.

Attachments: R-33-17 Parking Places and Lots Fine.docx

O-37-17 Parking Places and Parking Lots - For the purpose of repealing in its entirety

Chapter 12.28 concerning registration of parking places and parking lots; and matters

generally relating to parking places and parking lots.

Attachments: O-37-17 Parking Places and Lots.docx

O-37-17 Staff Report.docx O-37-17 Fiscal Impact.pdf

O-37-17 and R-24-17 Transportation Bd Findings.pdf

O-37-17 Budge Proposed Amendments.docx
O-37-17 With Proposed Amendments.docx
O-37-17 and R-33-17 TB Findings.pdf

<u>R-24-17</u> Parking Places and Parking Lots - Fees - For the purpose of repealing the

annual fee for a certificate of registration for parking lots and parking places; and the annual license fee for conducting a parking lot or parking station incident to another

business.

Attachments: R-24-17 Parking Places and Lots Fees.docx

R-24-17 Fiscal Impact.pdf

R-24-17 Transportation Bd Findings.pdf

R-27-17 Hate Free Zone - For the purpose of declaring Annapolis as a Hate-Free Zone;

condemning any and all groups operating within the United States that use hate as their motivation, including white supremacists, neo-Nazis, the KKK, and other hate groups whose rallies most recently led to the violence, death, and injuries in Charlottesville, Virginia; and putting such groups on notice that the City of Annapolis is hereby declared a Hate-Free Zone, and that any attempt to divide this city through hateful or

violence actions will not be tolerated.

Attachments: R-27-17 Hate Free Zone Resolution.docx

R-27-17 Fiscal Impact.pdf

4. General Discussion

<u>ID-319-17</u> Update on the SAFE Stations Progam

ID-322-17 Community Outreach

ID-323-17 Opioid Treatment Bed Solution

ID-324-17 Review of Annual Poster Contest Winners' Recognition Day

5. Adjournment

Anyone needing reasonable accommodation to be able to participate in a public meeting held by the City of Annapolis should contact Teekia Green at 410.263.7942, by MD Relay (711), or by email at tlgreen@annapolis.gov at least five days prior to the meeting date to request assistance.

We encourage citizens to attend and participate in City Council Meetings. If you are unable to attend, the meetings can be viewed live on Channel 99/100 for all Comcast subscribers and on Channel 34 for Verizon customers. The meeting can also be viewed on computer and mobile devices by going to http://bit.ly/1gCd4pL during the meetings.